

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7896/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2010 in CRLA No.1338/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

SABANNA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 22nd July, 2012.

Mr. Raghupathy, learned advocate, who has appeared for the State of Karnataka, is requested to take instructions with regard to the age of the petitioner No.5, Dandappa, as on the date of commission of the offence.

Let this matter stand over till next Monday to consider the bail prayer of all the petitioners.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar