

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1339/2012

SABANNA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
Ms. Vinay Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has furnished a copy of the Office Report dated 24.08.2012 which indicates that due compliance was made by the counsel with respect to the filing of the affidavit enclosing a copy of the School Certificate of the appellant No.5 showing that he was a minor at the relevant time when the offence is said to have been committed.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the respondent-State is directed to get instructions in this regard.

Call after four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)