

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1339/2012

SABANNA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the appellants.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the State, a period of four weeks time is granted to file response on the plea of Juvenility raised by appellant No.5.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)