

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1339/2012

SABANNA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR  
Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G.  
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR  
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Soni, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Chauhaan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on 15.04.2026.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for the respondent -  
State shall inform the Court on the affidavit filed by the  
appellant No.5 pertaining to juvenility.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR